USAG WIESBADEN
SHUTTLE BUS SCHEDULE

Buses Operate from Monday to Friday (unless posted differently)

(Effective 10 JUNE 2024)

NORTH BOUND

FROM: MAINZ KASTEL STORAGE TO KASTEL ANNEX, CLAY KASERNE, HAINERBERG, CRESTVIEW, AND AUKAMM

Run # 2 1 3 2 3 2 3
Mainz-Kastel Storage TMP 10:00 [ 11:15 | 12:15 | 13:35 | 15:45 | 16:45
Mainz-Kastel Annex Motor Pool 10:13 [ 11:28 | 12:28 | 13:48 | 15:58 | 16:58
Clay North Bldg. 3310 A 10:30 | 11:45 | 12:45 | 14:05 [ 16:15 | 17:15 | 18:15
Clay Kaserne Welcome Center Bldg. 1023W 10:35 ] 11:50 | 12:50 | 14:10 | 16:20 | 17:20 | 18:20
Clay Kaserne DFAC 10:38 | 11:563 |1 12:53 | 14:13 [ 16:23 | 17:23 | 18:23
Clay Kaserne, Resillience BLDG. 1202 10:40 | 11:55 | 12:55 | 14:15 [ 16:25 | 17:25 | 18:25
Clay Kaserne Main Gate 10:42 | 11:57 | 12:57 | 14:17 | 16:27 | 17:27 | 18:27
Clay North Bldg. 3310 B 10:47 | 12:02 | 13:02 | 14:22 | 16:32 | 17:32 X
Hainerberg Florida Str. (near Commissary) 11:02 | 12:17 | 13:17 | 14:37 | 16:47 | 17:47 | 18:42
Hainerberg Wiesbaden Army Lodge 11:05 [ 12:20 | 13:20 | 14:40 | 16:50 [ 17:50 | 18:45
Hainerberg Texas Str. (near PX) 11:07 | 12:22 1 13:22 | 14:42 | 16:52 | 17:52 | 18:47
Crestview, Sonnenstrasse 11:12 [ 12:27 | 13:27 | 14:47 | 16:57 | 17:57 | 18:52
Crestview, Merkurstrasse 11:14 [ 12:29 | 13:29 [ 14:49 | 16:59 [ 17:59 | 18:54
Crestview, Saturnstrasse 11:16 [ 12:31 | 13:31 [ 14:51 [ 17:01 | 18:01 | 18:56
Aukamm 11:26 | 12:41 | 13:41 | 15:01 [ 17:11 | 18:11 | 19:06

SOUTH BOUND

FROM: AUKAMM TO CRESTVIEW, HAINERBERG, CLAY KASERNE, KASTEL ANNEX, AND MAINZ KASTEL STORAGE

Run # 1 1 2 1 3 2 3
Mainz-Kastel Storage TMP 5:10 | 7:30
Aukamm 5:30 | 7:50 | 11:26 | 12:41] 13:41 | 15:01 | 17:11
Crestview, Sonnenstrasse 5:35 | 7:55
Crestview, Merkurstrasse 5:37 | 7:57 Departure see
Crestview, Saturnstrasse 5:39 [ 8:00 NORTH BOUND
Hainerberg Florida Str. (near Commissary) 549 | 8:10 | 11:40 | 12:55 [ 13:55 | 15:15 | 17:25
Hainerberg Wiesbaden Army Lodge 552 | 8:13 [ 11:43 [ 12:58 | 13:58 | 15:18 | 17:28
Hainerberg Texas Str. (near PX) 5:54 | 8:15 [ 11:45| 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:20 | 17:30
Clay North Bldg. 3310 A 6:09 X 12:00 | 13:15 [ 14:15 | 15:35 | 17:45
Clay Kaserne Welcome Center Bldg 1023W 6:14 | 8:30 | 12:05| 13:20 | 14:20 | 15:40 | 17:50
Clay Kaserne DFAC/GYM 6:17 | 8:33 | 12:08 | 13:23 | 14:23 | 15:43 | 17:53
Clay Kaserne, Resillience BLDG. 1202 6:19 | 8:35 [ 12:10 [ 13:25 | 14:25 [ 15:45 | 17:55
Clay Kaserne Main Gate 6:21 | 8:37 | 12:12 | 13:27 | 14:27 | 15:47 | 17:57
Clay North Bldg. 3310 B 6:26 | 8:42 | 12:17 | 13:32 | 14:32 | 15:52
Mainz-Kastel Annex Motor Pool X 8:59 | 12:34 | 13:49 | 14:49 | 16:09
Mainz-Kastel Storage TMP 6:41 | 9:12 [ 12:47 | 14:02 | 15:02 | 16:22

| NOTE: Clay North Bldg. 3310 "A" denotes when the Bus first arrives @ Clay, "B" denotes when Bus leaves Clay

Unless specifically announced, buses operate on all American, German and USAREUR-AF Training holidays

POC at TMP under DSN 548-7808/7809/7840/1800 CIV (0611-143 548-7808/7809/7840/1800)
Shuttle is operated for the Garrison by the 405th AFSB Logistics Readiness Center (LRC)




	Table 1

